BID RESPONSE FOR OUTFALL MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND STORMWATER SERVICES

Please Print or Type

We the undersigned, as Bidders, hereby declare that we have carefully read this proposal or bid and the provisions, terms and conditions concerning the equipment, materials, supplies or services as called for, and with full knowledge and understanding of the requirements and conditions, do hereby agree to furnish and to deliver as indicated, FOB, City Facility Location, with all transportation charges prepaid, and for the prices quoted thereon as follows.

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)
1101			(a)	(b)	$(c) = (a) \times (b)$
1	Inspection/Report per Outfall	EA	206	\$ 200.00	\$ 41,200.00
2	Pipe Cleaning 0" - 24" Diameter	EA	150	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 270,000.00 V
3	Pipe Cleaning 25" - 36" Diameter	EA	34	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 74,800.00 V
4	Pipe Cleaning 37" - 48" Diameter	EA	8	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 28,800.00 V
5	Pipe Cleaning 49" - 72" Diameter	EA	2	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00 \
6	Alluvial Fan Removal	CY	1000	\$ 120.00	\$ 120,000.00 V
7	Hauling and Disposing of Waste/Vegetation Material	TON	5000	\$ 60.00	\$ 300,000.00
8	Mangrove Trimming	SY	1000	\$ 55.00	\$ 55,000.00
9	Box Culvert Cleaning 0 - 23 Square Feet	EA	6	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00 V
10	Box Culvert Cleaning 24 - 36 Square Feet	EA	6	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 54,000.00 V
11	Contingency Allowance	LS	11	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00 V

TOTAL COMPUTED PRICE (BASIS OF AWARD): 1,102,200.00

98

Date: 4/13/16